100 Series heavy-duty
Glynn-Johnson offers a complete line of overhead door holders
and stops, accommodating virtually all openings with solutions
for even the most complex door control problems. These
concealed holders and stops provide the most attractive and
reliable heavy-duty door control available.
Glynn-Johnson 100 Series holders and stops provide the most
reliable and versatile concealed overhead door control. They

20   •   Glynn-Johnson	•   Door holders and stops
How to order
Overhead Series:
	 10
Size (door opening using butt or offset pivots):
	 1	 (18" - 23")
	 2 	 (23 1⁄16"–27")
	 3 	 (27 1⁄16" –33")
	 4 	 (33 1⁄16"–39")
	 5 	 (39 1⁄16"–45")
	 6 	 (45 1⁄16"–54")
Function:
	 H	 Hold-open
	 HP	 Internal hold-open
	 F	 Friction hold-open
	 S	 Stop-only
	 SE	 Special stop-only
Finishes:
	 US3	 Polished brass
	 US4	 Satin brass
	 US10	 Satin bronze
	 US10B	 Oil rubbed bronze
	 US32	 Polished stainless
	 US32D	 Satin stainless steel
	 SP4	 Powder coat brass
	 SP10	 Powder coat bronze
	 SP28	 Powder coat aluminum
	 SP313	 Powder coat dark bronze
	 SPBLK	 Powder coat black
Options:
	 ADJ	 Adjustable jamb bracket
	 CJLH	 Special jamb bracket for LCN 5030 closer, LH door
	 CJRH 	 Special jamb bracket for LCN 5030 closer, RH door
	 SOC	 Pin-in-socket security screws
10 4 H US26D ADJ
Glynn-Johnson   •   Door holders and stops   •   21